Willow Technologies Ltd. Shawlands Court, Newchapel Road, Lingfield, Surrey, RH7 6BL, United Kingdom
Tel. (+44) 01342 835234 - Fax. (+44) 01342 834306 - Email: sales@willow.co.uk - Web: http://www.willow.co.uk
ITALIANA
RELE
  Power Industrial Relays
All-or-Nothing relays designed to switch up
to 30A 250V AC1 loads with good reliability
and minimum dimensions.

    Type A2     16 A
Rated voltage: 250V AC
ORDERING INFORMATION
   A1L  -  230 AC  -  FA
      1  2  3                    4                     5
Max switched voltage: 400 VAC
Switching power (DC1) : see diagram
Initial contact resistance (1): max. 30 mΩ
                                        standard 5 mΩ
Contact material: Ag90% - Ni10%
 (1) Category of application (EN 60255) : 3
1 – Relay Series: A
2 – Number of poles: 1 or 2
3 – Contact type:
     L = Normally Open
     S = Changeover
     R = Normally Closed
     A = NO + NC
Power supply voltage:
6-12-24-48-110-230 VAC
6-12-24-48--110 VDC
Rated power:
1.3W (DC) ; 2.2 VA (AC)
Operating range:
 - 20% to + 10% of nominal
Minimum hold voltage:
 80% of nominal (AC)
 50% of nominal (DC)
Must release voltage:
 15% of nominal (AC)
   5% of nominal (DC)
         Thermic insulation class of winding
          (IEC 317): F (155°C)
4 – Coil supply voltage: AC or DC
5 – Connection options:
   FA = 0.25” Faston terminals (6.3x0.8mm)
   CS = Printed Circuit
   AD = Faston + DIN-rail flange
DC AC
Rated
Voltage V
Rated Current
mA
Resistance R
Ω
Rated Current
mA
Resistance R
Ω
Impedance Z
Ω
6 273 22.5 400 5 15
12 133 90 200 20 60
24 67 360 100 80 240
48 33 1440 50 320 960
110 14 7900 22 1800 5000
230 - - 10 7700 22000